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ND WORKERS COMPENSATION BUREAU
. FISCAL IMPACT

SB 2206
AS AMENDED (18321.0313)

SEC PROVISION

12
15

17

20

22

29
35/36

33

[

ARBITRATION PANEL

THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGED CARE
PERSONAL LIABILITY OF CORP OFFICERS
DEDUCTABLE

COMPENSATION - FIRST FIVE DAYS
LIMIT RETRO PAYMENTS 1 YR

RETIREMENT OFFSET

PARTIAL DISABILITY - 5 YEAR PERIOD
ABANDONMENT OF CLAIMS - PRESUMPTION
FEE SCHEDULE (110%)

SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS - AMOUNT

FORMER INMATES

TOTAL

3/26/91

FISCAL
IMPACT
COST/ (SAVINGS)
(BIENNIUM)

447,854

* 2,605,000
(180,000)
(6,400,000)

(1,200,000)
(180,000)

(350,000)
(100,000)
(1,358,000)
(5,400,000)
3,663,000

(58,000)

(8,510,146)

1

1

This amount represents cost of development and implementation
of these programs. The savings generated as a result
of these sections has not been projected, however, it
is anticipated that savings will, AT MINIMUM, offset the

cost of the program.

Adjustments to the agency appropriaton will be required.





