ĸ,	(Return in triplicate) FISCAL No.	
	Bill/Resolution No.:	Amendment to: SB 2206
	Requested by Legislative Council	Date of Request: 3/26/91
	Please estimate the fiscal impact of	the above measure for:
	X State general or special funds	Counties Cities
	In the following space note the fisc measure:	al effect in dollars of this
	Narrative:	
	See Attached .	
	•	
	Ghaba Riccal Wafoct.	
	State Fiscal Effect: 1991-92 1992-	-93 Biennium Total
	General Special General	Special General Special Funds Fund Funds
	Fund Funds Fund	
	County and City Fiscal Effect:	
	1991-921992-	
	Counties Cities Counties	<u>Cities</u> <u>Counties</u> <u>Cities</u>
	If additional space is needed,	Signed In Aman
	attach a supplemental sheet.	Typed Name Randy Hoffman
	Data Prepared: 3/26/91	Department Workers Compensation

Phone Number 224-3894

ND WORK	ERS COMPENSATION	BUREAU	3/26/91
FISCAL	IMPACT		

SB 2206	
AS AMENDED (18321.0313)	FISCAL
	IMPACT
	COST/(SAVINGS)
SEC PROVISION	(BIENNIUM)

5	ARBITRATION PANEL		447,854	1
6	THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGED CARE	*	2,605,000	1
12	PERSONAL LIABILITY OF CORP OFFICERS		(180,000)	
15	DEDUCTABLE		(6,400,000)	
17	COMPENSATION - FIRST FIVE DAYS LIMIT RETRO PAYMENTS 1 YR		(1,200,000) (180,000)	
20	RETIREMENT OFFSET		(350,000)	
22	PARTIAL DISABILITY - 5 YEAR PERIOD		(100,000)	
28	ABANDONMENT OF CLAIMS - PRESUMPTION		(1,358,000)	
29	FEE SCHEDULE (110%)		(5,400,000)	
35/36	SUPPLEMENTAL BENEFITS - AMOUNT		3,663,000	
33	FORMER INMATES		(58,000)	
	TOTAL		(8,510,146))

 $[\]ensuremath{^{\star}}$ This amount represents cost of development and implementation of these programs. The savings generated as a result of these sections has not been projected, however, it is anticipated that savings will, AT MINIMUM, offset the cost of the program.

¹ Adjustments to the agency appropriaton will be required.